DIMENSIONS
All dimensions are nominal and in mm
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE PHONE 01638 665161
PPF213*series
GENERAL PURPOSE IEC INLET FILTER
INCORPORATING TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE PROTECTION
PPF213* Rated Leakage Current Inductance Connections  Approvals
Current A @ 250V 50Hz mH Input Output � � �
PPF2136-1/01 1 0.4mA 11.0 IEC 320 6.3 x 0.8 Faston ■ ■ ■
PPF2133-2/01 2 0.4mA 3.0 IEC 320 6.3 x 0.8 Faston ■ ■ ■
PPF2138-3/01 3 0.4mA 1.3 IEC 320 6.3 x 0.8 Faston ■ ■ ■
PPF2131-6/01 6 0.4mA 0.7 IEC 320 6.3 x 0.8 Faston ■ ■ ■
PPF2139-10/01 10 0.2mA 0.09 IEC 320 6.3 x 0.8 Faston ■ ■ ■
■  Approved
❏  Submitted for Approval
Temperature Range: -250C to +850C
Operating Voltage: 250Vac
Operating Frequency: 0 to 400Hz
Test Voltage: L+N to ground, 2700Vdc,
2 seconds
.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz
db
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.1
SYMMETRIC
ASYMMETRIC
.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz
db
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.1
ASYMMETRIC
SYMMETRIC
.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz
db
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.1
ASYMMETRIC
SYMMETRIC
.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz
db
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.1
ASYMMETRIC
SYMMETRIC
1 AMP PPF2136
3AMP PPF2138
.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz
db
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
.1
ASYMMETRIC SYMMETRIC
10 AMP PPF2139
6 AMP PPF2131
2 AMP PPF2133
Premier Protector
FRONT AND REAR MOUNTING
Varistor:
Zinc oxide type: energy absorption 21Joules
(current impulse defined in IEC 60-2 Section 6)
Varistor voltage: 430Vdc (measured at 1mA);
clamping voltage 710V at 10A.
40
50
5.7 54.25
ø3.6
40
21
R3.528.5
Panel
Cut Out22.5
3.8 38.5
0.015µF (X2)
2x4700pF (Y) 1,2,3,6 Amp
2x2200pF(Y) 10 Amp
TM